P15000 84945

(Red	questor's Name)	
(Add	iress)	
. (Add	dress)	
(City	//State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bus	siness Entity Nar	me)
. (Doc	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to F	iling Officer:	

Office Use Only

11 15 cm 60980

OCT 1 5 2015

CONT



400276590084

09/08/15--01002--003 **78.75

15 OCT -1 MI TO OF



RECEIAED

15 OCT - 1 AH 11:55

SECRETARY OF SMATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

September 16, 2015

OMID DOOST 36181 E LAKE RD SUITE 210 PALM HARBOR, FL 34685

SUBJECT: STRACTION INC Ref. Number: W15000060980

We have received your document for STRACTION INC and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The title(s) in the officer/director field(s) is/are not acceptable. Please refer to the following link for acceptable officer/director titleinformation. http://www.sunbiz.org/titledef.html.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Tyrone Scott Regulatory Specialist II New Filings Section

Letter Number: 315A00019581

www.sunbiz.org

Note: ted & Added The Count Corrected & Added Document

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:	STRACTION J					
	(PROPOSED CORPORA'	TE NAME – <u>MUST INCL</u>	UDE SUFFIX)			
Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:						
\$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	☐ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	☐ \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status			
		ADDITIONAL CO	DPY REQUIRED			
FROM: Onia David DoosT Name (Printed or typed)						
36/8/ E. Lake RD Suite 210						
Palm Harbor Fr 34685 City, State & Zip						
204 855 688 7 Daytime Telephone number						
	E-mail address: (to be used	ost @ g mail. 6	notification)			

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME The name of the corporate	tion shall be: STRACT	ION INC	
36181 Suit	Principal street address Principal street addr	-	dress, if different is:
ARTICLE III PURPO The purpose for which the	•		Servics
ARTICLE IV SHARI The number of shares of ARTICLE V INITIA Name and Title Address	stock is: \OO	Name and Title:	15 OCT - 1 AND OC
Name and Title: Address		Address:	
Name and Title			

Name and Title:	Name and Title:
Address	Address:
ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT	.
	O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:
Name: Omid	David) DoosT
Address: 36/8/ E	LAXE PL Suite 210
Palm	Harbor, Fr 34685
ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR	
The <u>name and address</u> of the Incorporate	or is:
Name: Onia	Khodadoost
Address: 3357 6	Partie Place
	arbor, FL 34685
ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DATE:	ling: (OPTIONAL)
(If an effective date is listed, the date n days after the filing.)	nust be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior or 90 business
Note: If the date inserted in this block do the document's effective date on the Dep	loes not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as partment of State's records.
	to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated is copy the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity
	6/3/15
Required Sign	giure/Registered Agent Date
	the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that the false information submitted in stitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.
	1 Dessiber 9/3/15
Required Signature Incompora	Date